
 Planning and Community Development 
Deb Bell 

Subject: Amendment No. 6 with ProDIGIQ, Inc.  
  

 

Scope: Amendment No. 6 would extend the software and support services 
agreement to the existing airport web-hosted database agreement. 
 

 

Duration: Execution through September 30, 2025.   

Fiscal Impact:  ☐Current Year     ☒Multi-Year     ☐N/A 

Not to exceed $64,992; the Airport Enterprise Fund has sufficient funding in the 2024 

budget and is budgeting for future years.  

  
Expenditures 2024 ()  2025 ()  Total 

410.5216804101 Professional Services $16,248 $48,744 $64,992 

Total $16,248 $48,744 $64,992 

 
Revenue 2024      2025 Total 

410.3216800800-Fund Balance $16,248 $48,744 $64,992 

Total $16,248 $48,744 $64,992 

 

Authority Granted:  Approve and authorize the County Executive to sign Amendment 

No. 6 to the Software and Support Services Agreement with ProDIGIQ, Inc., as attached 

to the motion, under SCC 3.04.140(4).  

 

Background:  In August 2015, the County selected ProDIGIQ, Inc. as the highest scoring 

candidate to RFP-12-15SR. The Airport requires a database system to manage leases, 

licenses, maintenance work orders, aircraft accident information, FAA Part 139 

inspections, Foreign Object Debris collection, storm water maintenance records, 

Operations Logs and SMS.  The ProDIGIQ database system provides a comprehensive 

solution tailored for airports and airport related programs.      

 

Requested Action: For Council to move the motion to GLS on August 28, 2024, for 

consideration.   

 Motion  Start End Total 

Original  9/01/2015 9/30/2020 $196,600 

Amendment No. 1 (Ops Log) 18-220 7/11/2018 9/30/2020 $47,000 

Amendment No. 2 (extend) Exec. approval 9/23/2020 9/30/2022 $5,184 

Amendment No. 3 
(Incident/Accident Module) 

Exec. approval 11/16/2020 9/30/2022 $1,250 

Amendment No. 4 (Maintenance 
Management) 

Exec. approval 2/10/2022 9/30/2024 $6,250 

Amendment No. 5 (Risk 
Management, Cartegraph & Hanger 
Inspections) 

Exec. approval 8/31/2022 9/30/2024 $118,105 

Amendment No. 6 24-310 Execution 9/30/2025 $64,992 

 

ECAF: 2024-1675 

Motion: 24-310 
 

Type: 

☒Contract 

☐Board Appt. 

☐Code Amendment 

☐Budget Action 

☐Other 

 

Requested Handling: 

☒Normal  

☐Expedite 

☐Urgent 

 

Fund Source: 

☐General Fund 

☒Other 

☐N/A 

 

Executive Rec: 

☒Approve 

☐Do Not Approve 

☐N/A 

 

Approved as to 

Form: 

☒Yes  

☐No 

☐N/A 

 

 

 

 

Council Initiated: 

☐Yes  

☒No 

https://snohomish.granicus.com/MetaViewer.php?view_id=2&clip_id=6422&meta_id=414065

